## UNOFFICIAL COPY trument was prepared by A

89023181 **MORTGAGE**  RICHARD J. JAHNS 5133 W FULLERTON AVE CHICAGO, ILL 60639

\$17.00

BOTORES - GG

.....(herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, ..... AND WIFE .. 

THO HUNDRED .....;

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other swins, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance berewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein 

#### PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF LOT 76 IN JAMES H. REES' SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 42 OF CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST

OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HER WAR, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 76; THERCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT, A DICENNEE OF 48.93 FEET TO A POINT; THERCE NORTH ALONG THE LINE PARALLEL WITH THE EAST PROPERTY LINE OF SAID LOT. A DISTANCE OF 24.00 FEET TO THE POINT ON NORTH PROPERTY LINE: THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH PROPERTY LINE, & DISTANCE OF 48.93 FEET TO THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 76; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST PROPERTY LINE OF SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 24.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

### PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF LOT 76 IN JAMES H. REES' SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 42 OF CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 4 FORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN. DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF SAID 76: THENCE GAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 21.47 FEET TO A POINT: THENCE NORTH ALONG THE LINE PARALLEL WITH THE WEST PROPERTY LIVE OF SAID LOT 76, A DISTANCE OF 11.12 FEET TO A POINT: THENCE WEST ALCAG FIE LINE PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH PROPERTY LINE OF SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 16.59 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE LINE PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT, A DISTANCE OF 1.72 FEET TO A FOINT: THENCE FEST ALONG THE LINE PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH PROPERTY LINE. A DISTANCE OF 4.88 FEET TO THE POINT ON THE WEST PROPERTY LINE; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST PROPERTY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 12.84 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

### PARCEL 3:

GRANT OF AIR RIGHT ABOVE THE EAST END OF WEST APARTHENT OVER THE PART OF PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF LOT 76 IN JAMES II. REES' SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 42 OF CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, THENCE ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 76 A DISTANCE OF 0.88 FEET TO THE EAST FACE OF THE BUILDING: THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST FACE OF SAID BUILDING A DISTANCE OF 0.73 FEET TO THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID BUILDING: THENCE WEST ALONG SOUTH FACE OF SAID BUILDING A DISTANCE OF 48.05 FEET TO A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF PARTY WALL A DITANCE OF 23.41 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE WEST ALONG THE MORTH FACE OF SAID BUILDING A DISTANCE OF 9.31 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH A DISTANCE OF 23.41 FEET TO A POINT ON SOUTH FACE OF SAID BUILDING: THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH FACE OF SAID BUILDING A DISTANCE OF 9.31 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING: THE AVERAGE HEIGHT OF THE EAST END OF THE WEST APARTHENT IS 8.28 FEET.

PERMANENT TAX NUMBER: 14-33-309-042

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



**ЕОФ ХОВ ОТ ИЯ**ОТЭЯ

	(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)
<b>1</b> 81	My Commission expires: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
8902318	Given under my hand and official seal, this OTH day of DECENTE 19 88
<u> </u>	set forth.
•	ries and delivered the said instrument as as instrument as the purposes therein
	subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in rerson, and acknowledged that he
	personally known to me to be the stree person(s) whose name(s)
	do hereby certify that MILLIAM R. GURTIN AND 'AY L. GURTIN, HUSBAND AND WIFE
	I The under the said county and state.
	STATE OF ILLIPOIS.
	-Borrower - Hilliam Link
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrow, I has executed this Adrigage.  WILLIAM & GURTIN —Borrower
ลรูนี สาร	to Borrower. Borrower shall pay: 10 costs of recordation, it any.  23. Waiver of Homestead. For ower pereby waives all refit of bomestead exemption in the Property.  24. Waiver of Homestead. For ower pereby waives all refer to the Cerms and provising the property.  24. Waiver of Homestead. For ower pereby waives all refer to the Cerms and provising the Control of Provision of Part 21.
	21. Future A spaces. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mongage, may make Future Advances to Jorrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mongage when evidenced by promisss my notes staing that said notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the principal amount of the evidenced by promiss may be indebtedness secured by this Mongage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this indebtedness secured by the Mosgage and advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mongage, exceed the original in our of the Mote plus US 550000.00
	20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder. Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and exceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale. Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to object the rents of the Property including those past due. Al. et as collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of tents, including, but not limited to receiver's freez, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, or J' from to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver's hond of tents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable those tents actually of ceived.
	prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if; (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incoured by Lender in enforcing the coverants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 15 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees: and enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 15 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees: and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such no acceleration had occurred.

ITTINOIZ— I to t tomin - 6177 - Tomo Lan Com Com (increal rest)

itsted in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property. generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend Botrower coverants that Botrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to morigage,

property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property". decimed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be appuntensances, rents, toyalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all TOCETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights,

		(abo) qiX bae atst?)
(csA)	("esembbA vynogor9" nionot)	ATAGA STOUT LIT
CHICAGO	1800 N. CLEVELAND AVENUE	lo zearbbe ads rest of:

89023181

4.81EZ068

- 1 386 2881 K II: 35

Coop County Clark's Office

prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred: (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder. Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 bereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale. Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for

those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, exceed the original amount of the Note plus US S. .... 5000.00. 22. Release Lipon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage withrest charge to Borrower. But were shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Waiver of Comestead. Borrower bereby waives all right of bomestead exemption in the Property.

24. This many force at a Specific of the many but the terms and provisions contained in the attached right which by this reference is made a part hereof. In Witness Wireliof, Borrower has executed this Mortgage. -Bottowet ..... a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that. WILLIAM R. GURTIN AND KAY L. GURTIN, HUSBAND AND WIFE signed and delivered the said instrument as ..... their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. DECEMBER Given under my hand and official seal, this . . . My Commission expires: 10 - 8 - 89

OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN J. MC ATEE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF LUHO!" MY COMMISSION EXPIRES, 10/2 51

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)

RETURN TO BOX 403



## PLAND FIFT GHALOMED PROPER

THIS PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER is made this	9TH	day of	DECEMBER	19 88		
and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplet "Security Instrument") of the same date, given by the undersigned (						
CRAGIN FEDERAL BANK FOR SAYINGS	de bonow	er ) to seco		the "Lender")		
of the same date and covering the Property described in the Security	Instrument	and locator	iat:	,,		
1800 N. CLEVELAND AVENUE (	CHICAGO,	ILLIN	OIS_60614_			
The Property includes, but is not limited to, a parcel of land improved with a dwelling, together with other such parcels and certain common areas and facilities, as described in						
(the "Declaration"). The Property is a part of a planned unit develop	oment knowi	a as				
[Name of Planned Unit C	·					
(the "PUD"). The Property also includes Borrower's interest in the		s associatio	m or equivalent en	tity owning or		
managing the common areas and facilities of the PUD (the "Owner Borrower's interest.						
PUD COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agree	ments made	in the Sec	urity Instrument, I	Borrower and		
Lender further covenant and agree as follows:	<b>.</b>	* #*				
A. PUD Obligations. Borrower shall perform all of B Documents. The "Constituent Documents" are the : (i) Declaration	rorrower's o m: (ii) artick	es of incort	onation. Itust instr	umeni or anv		
equivalent document which creates the Owners Association; and (iii						
Association. Borre wer shall promptly pay, when due, all dues a	and assessme	ents împos	ed pursuant to the	e Constituent		
B. Hazard Insv. at ce. So long as the Owners Association to	naintaine mi	th a cenera	Un accepted income	nos catries a		
"master" or "blanket" pelot, insuring the Property which is satisfa	ctory to Len	der and wh	ich provides insur	ance coverage		
in the amounts, for the period, and against the hazards Lender requ	ires, includir	ng fire and l	azards included wi	ithin the term		
"extended coverage," then:	<b>-</b> -•					
(i) Lender waives no provision in Uniform Covenant the yearly premium installment: A hazard insurance on the Propert		minly payn	ient to Lender of o	me-twellth of		
(ii) Borrower's obligation, under Uniform Covenant 5 to		azard insur	ance coverage on ti	he Property is		
deemed satisfied to the extent that the way and coverage is provided	by the Owne	rs Associat	ion policy.	- 1		
Borrower shall give Lender prompt no fee of any lapse in requestions as lies to be seen as the second secon	uired hazard	insurance	coverage provided	by the master		
or blanket policy.  In the event of a distribution of hazard insurance proceeds	in lieu of re	storation o	or repair following	z loss to the		
Property or to common areas and facilities of the FUD, any process	ds payable to	Borrower	are hereby assigned	d and shall be		
paid to Lender. Lender shall apply the proceeds to the sums secure	ed by the So	curity Inst	rument, with any c	xcess paid to		
Borrower.  C. Public Liability Insurance. Borrower shall take such as	ctions as ma	v be reason	able to insure tha	t the Owners		
Association maintains a public liability insurance policy acreptable in						
D. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or c. sim for d	amages, dire	ct or conse	quential, payable to	Borrower in		
connection with any condemnation or other taking of all or any part of PUD, or for any conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are here years.	of the Proper	ty or the co	mmon areas and ia	icilities of the		
be applied by Lender to the sums secured by the Security Instrument				toccus snan		
E. Lender's Prior Consent, Borrower shall not, except at				prior written		
consent, either partition or subdivide the Property or consent to:				hadami-aha		
<ul> <li>the abandonment or termination of the PUD, except case of substantial destruction by fire or other casualty or in the case</li> </ul>						
(ii) any amendment to any provision of the "Constituer						
of Lender;						
(iii) termination of professional management and assur	mption of sei	u- na ragen	ient of the Owners	Association;		
or  (iv) any action which would have the effect of renderin	g the public	liabitity ins	grance coverage m	aintained by		
the Owners Association unacceptable to Lender.		· /				
F. Remedies. If Borrower does not pay PUD dues and ass						
amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph F shall become Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of pay						
disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upo						
By Signing Below, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and p	rbvisions cor	ntained in d	his PUD Rive	_		
	1. 31	IN	White	~		
	fluan		xpuin	(Scal)		
WE	CLIBA X	/ YOUK/	·87 /.			

MULTISTATE PUD RIDER-Single Family-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Form 3150 12/83

NORTH ADDREST HE CENTER DATE OF TAKET WALL A DETABLE OF 2019 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH FACE OF SAID BUILDING A DISTANCE OF 9.31 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH A DISTANCE OF 23.41 FEET TO A POINT ON SOUTH FACE OF SAID BUILDING; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH FACE OF SAID BUILDING A DISTANCE OF 9.31 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THE AVERAGE HEIGHT OF THE EAST END OF THE WEST APARTMENT IS 8.28 FEET.

condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement (or such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and A. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or attangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decodent, then Lender at Lender's opion, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such summand take auch action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of acasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender fequired mortgage insurance as a crassonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a conventition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall now the memiran such conventition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage. Borrower shall now the memirance to maintain such were a part hereof.

be. Preservation and visionerance of roperty Leasenboars, conformations, famine our recomplements the property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Morrgage is on a teasthold. If this Morrgage is on a unit in a condominium or planned unit development, and constituent development. It a condominium or planned unit development, and constituent development. It a condominium or planned unit development, and constituent decuments. It a condominium or planned unit development is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Morrgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Morrgage, of this Morrgage as if the rider when it is incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Lesseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments.

acquisition.

or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such 52% of to benower, the Property a semination of Botrower final the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance of the semination of the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance of the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance of the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance of the insurance proceeds at Lender's option cities in repair of the Property of to the the cauras eccured by this Motrgage.

Unless Lender and Botrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of prosperty is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Botrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mottgage immediately prior to such sale or or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mottgage immediately prior to such sale or

Of bottomer, the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically teasible and the security of this Montgage is not thereby impaired. It such restoration or repair is not economically teasible or if the security of this Montgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Montgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Bottower, If the Property is abandoned by Bottower, or if Bottower fails to respond to Lendet with in 30 days from the dependence in any and any and any and any form the sums secured by the property is abandoned by Bottower, or if Bottower fails to respond to Lendet with in 30 days from the days reprint a property is apparently by the property is apparently the property in a parameter of the property is apparently by the property is apparent to Bottower, the property is apparently to be the property is apparent to be the property is apparent to be the property in a parameter of the property is apparent to be the property in a parameter to be the property in a property is apparent to be the property in the property is a parameter to be the property in the property in the property is a parameter than the property in the property is a parameter than the property in the property is a parameter to be property in the property in the property in the property is a parameter to be a property in the prope

by Borrower.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and a all include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold ne policies and renewals thereoft and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid promptly formation in the event of loss. In the event of loss, but make property of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

ומשומושספה כשונופני

such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums seemed by this Montgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower, which to approval by Lender: provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on instruct ce policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower maling payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now (xir ing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of

required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree, a writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith or such lien in. I (orfeiture of the Property or any part thereof. legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the Lot. I (orfeiture of the Property or any part thereof. 4. Chargest Lienz, Borrower shall pay all taxes, at segments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Morrows for an leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph, 2 hereof or, if not paid in such "affect of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall promptly turnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Morrower shall not be accorded to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Morrower shall not be payment. A writing to discharge any such lien so lone as Borrower shall agree, a writing to the payment of the obligation secured by required to discharge any such lien as Borrower shall agree, a writing to the payment of the obligation secured by

principal on any Future Advances.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs I and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Botrower under paragraphs 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to interest and paragraphs of the Note, and then to interest and property of the Note, and then to interest and property of the Note, then the principal of the Note, and then to interest and property of the Note, and then to interest and property of the Note, and then to interest and property of the Note, and then the Note of the Note, and then the interest and property of the Note, and then the interest and property of the Note of

It fine amount of the Funds need by Lender, logeiner with the funds monthly installation of the amount of the Funds payage prior to due dates of taxes, assessments. Insurance premiums and ground tents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premium and ground tents as they fall due, such exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents as they fall due. Before the funder shall not be sum, only to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents as they fall due. Bostrower shall pay to Lender any victorin necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Bostrower requesting grym and thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums 'ceuted by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Bostrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender as the time of application as a cream, against the sums secuted by this Mortgage.

Lender at the time of application as a cream, against the sums secuted by this Mortgage.

Journal of Payments. Unless applied he provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the cander at the time of application as a cream, against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

It the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to

oy this Mortgage. requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds and the shall give to Borro et without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Morroses. time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and teasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender it Lender its such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds analyzing said account or verifying kiv compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender may bottomer interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender, c. make such a charge. Bottower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this permits Lender, and the Funds shall be paid to Bottower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law blongage that inferest on the Funds shall be paid to Bottower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be gaid. Lender shall not be required to gay Bottower any interest or estimates on the Funds. Lender requires such interest to be gaid. Lender shall not be required to gay Bottower any interest or estimates on the Funds. Lender

indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full. a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly termium installments for hazard insurance, Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, and ground rents on the Property in any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to be impossible to the pasis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the

manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage. with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mengage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the

Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage

Unless Lender and Corrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due of e of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Barrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or medification of ameritzation of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Le 10 x to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not .. 9 airer. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's

right to accelerate the maturity of the indebted of a secured by this Mortgage.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or

remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or quity and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability: Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall into e to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower. subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All coveracts and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Nortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under appli > 1/2 law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt squested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower at p ovided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender what given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form of most ,age combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to comfittute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mertgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time

of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest the sin is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a fien or e cumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliance. (c) a transfer by devise descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasthold inter at 15 three years or less not containing an option to purchase. Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by his Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at suclimate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and the Note

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate. Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof. If the borrower ceases to occupy the property as his principal residence

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage. Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time

# 89023181

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN # 12-45380-85

## ASSUMPTION RIDER TO MORTGAGE

DATED THE \_\_\_ 9TH DAY OF \_\_ DECEMBER , 19 88 BETWEEN

LENDER, CRAGIN FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS

## AND BORROWER,

WILLIAM R. GURTIN AND KAY L. GURTIN, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the mortgage to which this Rider is attached, Lender and Borrower agree that the loan secured by the mortgage shall be assumable by a Third Party, hereinafter referred to as the Transferee, only upon the express conditions as are hereinafter set forth.

- 1. Transferes completes and submits to Lender a completed application for a loan in the amount of the then outstanding principal balance and Transferee qualifies for a loan in that amount and otherwise complies with Lender's loan criteria.
- 2. The Lender may in its sole discretion assess to the Transferee a fee in the amount of not more than 3% of the outstanding principal balance of the loan for and in consideration of allowing Transferee to assume Borrower's loan.
- 3. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Transferee and the property must qualify for a loan pursuant to Lender's standard underwriting criteria before Lender shall be obligated to permit assumption of the above described loan.

All of the other terms of the above described note and

mortgage will remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Borrower has executed this Rider the 9TH day of DECEMBER, 19 88.

BORROWER

ILLIAM R. GURTII

GURTIN

BORROWER

## ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIDER

NOTICE: THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT SECURES A NOTE WHICH CONTAINS A PROVISION ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE. INCREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN HIGHER PAYMENTS. DECREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN LOWER PAYMENTS.

Pay L. gent (Scal)

—Восточи

-526:50

-Bocrosca